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List of RAS Fellows and RAS Members (July 2024)

1. Founding Fellows

Names Emails
1. Prof Mbonye Manasse mmbonye@gmail.com
2. Prof Murenzi Romain rmurenzi@twas.org
3. Prof Lyambabaje Alexandre alyambabaje@iucea.org]
4. Dr Gatare Ignace gatare.ignace@gmail.com
5. Dr Hakizumwami Birali Runesha runesha@uchicago.edu
6. Dr Nsenga Jimmy Jimmy NSENGA [jimmy.nsenga@cetic.be]; Jimmy
Nsenga[jimmy.nsenga@gmail.com];
7. Dr Marie Christine Gasingirwa cgasingirwa@mineduc.gov.rw
8. Prof Rwamasirabo Emile erwamasirabo@gmail.com
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9. Dr Bagabe Cyubahiro Mark

markcbagabe@gmail.com

10. Dr Karusisi Ngendo Diane

dkarusisi@bk.rw

11. Dr Uwituze Solange

solangeuwituze@gmail.com

12. Dr Kalibata Matilda Agnes

kalibatts@yahoo.co.uk

Section Names Category Contact Information
Email Telephone
1. Agricultural and Dr. NGABOYISONGA, FELLOW c.ngaboyisonga@rab.gov.rw
Environmental Claver
Sciences Section
Dr. MBONIGABA, Jean FELLOW 0788301123
Jacques
Dr. NARAMABUYE, F. FELLOW naramabuyefrancois@gmail.co | 0788874486
Xavier
m
Dr. MUCYO, Sylvie MEMBER smucyo23@gmail.com 0783036431
Dr. MUTIMURA, Mupenzi | MEMBER mupenzimutimura@gmail.com | 0788884099
Dr. UKOZEHAS]I, Celestin | MEMBER ukozehasice@gmail.com
Dr. BUCAGU, Charles MEMBER bucagucharles@gmail.com 0788305182
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Dr. SHUMBUSHO, MEMBER Felicien.shumbusho@gmail.co 0783866844
Felicien m
Dr. MUKANTWALI, MEMBER mukantwali@gmail.com 0788445328
Christine
Dr. RUKERATABARO, MEMBER simon.rt@gmail.com 0788450031
Simon
Dr. HIRWA, Claire MEMBER claire.hirwa@rab.gov.rw 0784824250
d’Andre

2. Physical and Dr. HABARUREMA, FELLOW habatheos@gmail.com 0788887035

Mathematical Gratien

Sciences Section Dr. BILIKUNZIRA, S. FELLOW s.bulikunzira@ur.ac.rw
Dr. NGABONIZA, Prosper | FELLOW ngabonzizap72@gmail.com +4915216739994
Dr. GATARE, Ignace FELLOW gatare.ignace@gmail.com 0788300083
Dr. MUNYAMPUNDU, Jean | MEMBER mpundupeter@hotmail.com
Pierre
Dr. NIYOBUHUNGIRO, MEMBER japhetniyo@gmail.com
Japheth
Dr. UWITONZE, Nestor MEMBER

uwitonze.nestor@yahoo.com

Dr. NZABANITA, Joseph MEMBER nzabanita@gmail.com
Dr. CYULINYANA, Marie MEMBER kamirwa@gmail.com 0785220644
Chantal
Prof Bonfils Safari Member Bonfilssafari@gmail.com
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Dr NKundabakura Member nkundapheneas@gmail.com
Pheneas
Dr Jean Uwamahoro Member mahorojpacis@gmail.com

3. Life and Medical Dr. CONDO, Jeanine FELLOW jennycondo@gmail.com

Sciences Section
Dr. MUVUNYI, Mambo FELLOW clmuvunyi@gmail.com
Claude
Dr. RWABIHAMA, Jean FELLOW jean-
Paul paul.coutelier@uclouvain.be
Dr. GAHUTU, Jean Bosco | FELLOW gahutu@hotmail.com
Dr. MUTESA, Leon FELLOW Imutesa@gmail.com
Dr. RUJENI, Nadine FELLOW nrujeni@gmail.com
Dr. JANSEN, Stefan FELLOW sjansen.ur@gmail.com
Dr. UMUBYEY], Aline FELLOW aumubyey@nursph.org
Dr. RULISA, Stephen FELLOW s.rulisa@gmail.com
Dr. NKUSI, Emmanuel FELLOW aenkusi@gmail.com
Dr. MBONYE, Uri FELLOW mbonyeu@gmail.com
Dr. NSANZIMANA, Sabin | MEMBER nsabinco@gmail.com
Dr. NDISHIMYE, Pacifique | MEMBER ndipac@gmail.com
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Dr. SERUYANGE, Eric MEMBER ericseruyange@gmail.com
Dr. MUGANGA, Raymond | MEMBER mugangaray@gmail.com
Dr. MASAISA, Florence MEMBER kabasius@yahoo.fr
Dr. MAZARATI, Jean MEMBER jmazarati@gmail.com
Baptiste
Dr. BASINGA, Paulin MEMBER paulinbasinga@gmail.com
Dr. RUBAGUMYA, Fidel MEMBER fidel.rubagumya@yahoo.com
Dr. MANIRAKIZA, Achille | MEMBER achille.manirakiza@gmail.com
4. Engineering and Dr. MUNYANEZA, Omar | FELLOW
Technology Section omarmunyanezal@gmail.com
Dr. NTAGWIRUMUGARA, | MEMBER etienne.ntagwirumugara@gmai | 0788353874
Etienne L.com
Dr. MUSABE, Richard MEMBER rmusabl10@gmail.com
Dr. KABIRI, Charles MEMBER chakabiri@googlemail.com
Dr. SIBOMANA, Louis MEMBER lewis.sis@gmail.com
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Dr. KABERA, Telesphore MEMBER kaberacriss@gmail.com
Dr. HANYURWIMFURA, MEMBER hadamfr@gmail.com
Damien

5. Arts, Humanities Dr. MBONYINKEBE, FELLOW sebahiredeo@gmail.com 0788469616

and Social Sciences Sebahire Déogratias

Section Dr. BIZIZA, Alfred FELLOW alfredbiz23@gmail.com 0788 415 218
Runezerwa
Dr. HABIMANA, Olivier MEMBER olivier.hbmn@gmail.com 078780 12 47
Dr. MUSAHARA, Herman | MEMBER herman.musahara@gmail.com 0788468607
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